per its risk management policy, evaluates the impact of foreign exchange rate fluctuations by assessing its exposure to
exchange rate risks & uses derivative instruments primarily to hedge foreign exchange (if required).

Overview | Statutory Report |  Financial Statements

145Shakti Pumps (India) Limited

Foreign Currency Exposures :	 (` In Lacs)

Particulars Foreign
Currency

As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021
Foreign Curr.

Amount Amount in ` Foreign Curr.
Amount

Amount in `

I. Trade receivables/Advance USD 43.02 3,234.95 43.01 3,079.33

from customer : EUR 0.49 40.50 1.45 123.49

Total 3,275.45 3,202.82
II. Advance for Capital Goods : USD - - 0.06 4.17

Total - 4.17
III. Borrowing balances : USD 10.19 732.87 13.60 977.87

Total 732.87 977.87
IV. Trade payables : USD 14.74 1,108.60 17.16 1,228.72

EUR 2.18 179.25 2.16 183.46

Total 1,287.85 1,412.18

Foreign Currency Sensitivity :

	 The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign currency exchange rates,
with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value
of monetary assets and liabilities.

(` In Lacs)

Particulars Currency Change in rate Effect on profit
before tax

March 31, 2022
Based on YOY change between F21 & F22 USD +10% 139.35

USD -10% (139.35)

EUR +10% (13.87)

EUR -10% 13.87

March 31, 2021
Based on YOY change between F20 & F21 USD +10% 87.69

USD -10% (87.69)

EUR +10% (6.00)

EUR -10% 6.00

b)	 Interest Rate Risk :

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of change
in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the
Company’s debt obligations with floating interest rates.

(` In Lacs)

Floating Interest rate exposure : As at
March 31, 2022

As at
March 31, 2021

Secured Loans :
Loans repayable taken from Banks: 8,799.46 5,011.49

Total 8,799.46 5,011.49

146 Annual Report 2021-22

Interest Rate Sensitivity :

	 The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on exposure to interest rate. For variable rate liabilities, analysis

[…]

fluctuations by assessing its exposure to exchange rate risks & uses derivative instruments primarily to hedge
foreign exchange (if required).

Overview | Statutory Report |  Financial Statements

187Shakti Pumps (India) Limited

	 Foreign Currency Exposures :	 (` In Lacs)

Particulars Foreign
Currency

As at
March 31, 2022

As at
March 31, 2021

Foreign Curr.
Amount

Amount in
Rs.

Foreign Curr.
Amount

Amount in
Rs.

I. Trade receivables/Advance USD 43.02 3,234.95 43.01 3,079.33

from customer : EUR 0.49 40.50 1.45 123.49

Total 3,275.45 3,202.82
II. Advance for Capital Goods : USD - - 0.06 4.17

Total - 4.17
III. Borrowing balances : USD 10.19 732.87 13.60 977.87

Total 732.87 977.87
IV. Trade payables : USD 14.74 1,108.60 17.16 1,228.72

EUR 2.18 179.25 2.16 183.46

Total 1,287.85 1,412.18

	 Foreign Currency Sensitivity :

	 The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign currency exchange
rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in
the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities.

(` In Lacs)

Particulars Currency Change in rate Effect on profit
before tax

March 31, 2022
Based on YOY change between F21 & F22 USD +10% 139.35

USD -10% (139.35)

EUR +10% (13.87)

EUR -10% 13.87

March 31, 2021
Based on YOY change between F20 & F21 USD +10% 87.69

USD -10% (87.69)

EUR +10% (6.00)

EUR -10% 6.00

b)	 Interest Rate Risk :

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of change in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates
primarily to the Company’s debt obligations with floating interest rates.

188 Annual Report 2021-22

(` In Lacs)

Floating Interest rate exposure : As at
March 31, 2022

As at
March 31, 2021

Secured Loans :
Loans repayable taken from Banks: 8,799.46 4,914.83

Total 8,799.46 4,914.83

	 Interest Rate Sensitivity :

	 The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on exposure to interest rate. For variable rate